RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

Attorney Docket Number 063254-0202-01

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

	Alexandria, V	VA 22313-1450		
	Please record the attached original	ginal documents or	copy thereof.	
I. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name ar	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Gautam BANERJEE, Timothy Frederick COMPTON, Junaid Ahmed SIDDIQUI and Ajoy ZUTSHI		Name:	DuPont Air Products NanoMaterials L.L.C.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No		Address:	2507 West Eric Drive	
3. Nature of conveyance:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Tempe, Arizona 85282	
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement		Country (if	other than USA):	
,g	□Change of Name	1		
Other - Correction of recor	dal information			
Execution Date: March 10, 7(2) and 15, respectively.				
4. Application number(s) or pate	ent number(s): 11/212,628			
If this document is being filed to	gether with a new application, the execu	tion date of the ar	plication is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent N		
1.	Additional numbers attac		ov(e) Io ⊠	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Number o	of applications ants involved:	
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004		7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 e to the deposit account listed in Section 8.	
conditional as in a palaboli		8. Deposit a	ccount number: 50-0310	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
9. Statement and signature.				
2000//2011	0/1-	rue and correct an	d any attached copy is a true copy of the original	
Christopher G. Hayden Name of Person Signing	- 44,750 / May	13051V	March 20, 2006	
rvanne or retson Signing	Reg. No. Signature	/ - /	Date	
		Total nu	unber of pages including cover sheet: 3	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

CH \$4000 500310 1171262U

700251790

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Attorney Docket Number 063254-0202-01

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Parent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450				
Please record the attached original of	documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ics):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Gustam BENERISE, Timothy Frederick COMPTON, Juneid Ahmed SIDDIQUI and Ajoy ZUTSHI	Name: DuPont Air Products NanoMaterials L.L.C.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Address: 2507 West Eric Drive Tempe, Arizona 85282			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment □ Merger	Country (if other than USA):			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
□ Other	İ			
Execution Date: March 10, 7(2) and 15, respectively.				
4. Application number(s) or parent number(s); 11/212,678				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(3)			
Additional numbers attached	!? □ Yes No ⊠			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP 1111 Pennsylvania Avenuc, N.W.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):			
Washington, D.C. 20004	8. Deposit account number: 50-0310			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true document. Christopher G. Hayden 44,750	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original March 20, 2006			
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Signature	Dute			
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover short information but
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services.
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1459

T-WA/2203701.1

PATENT REEL: 017486 FRAME: 0577

JOINT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Gautam BANERJEE, Thouthy Frederick COMPTON, Junaid Ahmed SIDDIQUI and Ajoy ZUTSHI, ASSIGNORS, all citizens of the United States, residing at 1560 W. Kent Drive, Chandler Arizona 85224, 1395 E. 10th Place, Casa Grande, Arizona 85222, 5720 Turkey Oak Road, Richmond, Virginia 23237 and 360 North Bullmoose, Chandler, Arizona 85224, respectively, are the inventors of the invention in CHEMICAL-MECHANICAL PLANARIZATION COMPOSITION HAVING BENZENESULFONIC ACID AND PER-COMPOUND OXIDIZING AGENTS, AND ASSOCIATED METHOD FOR USE for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

图 which is identified by Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP Docket No. 60937-0202-US01 图 which was filed on August 29, 2005, and has been assigned Application Serial No. 11/212,628

and WHEREAS, DuPont Air Products NanoMaterials L.L.C. ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at 2507 West Erie Drive, Tempe, Arizona 85282, ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby soil, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filled for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and emforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and scale the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date 10204 10 2006	Banlin-
State of)Arizona	Gautam BANERJEE
County of) Mari copa	
On March 10 2006 before	ne, Denn'se Bessel Notary Public, conown to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose that he executed the sense in his authorized capacity, and that by his which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal	
Bessoy	D. BESSON Notary Public - Advance

1-WA/2135072.1

Maricopa County

My Comm. Expires Oct 27, 2008

Dec March 7	
2006	777
State of Orizona,	Timothy Frederick COMPTON
Ss: County of Manipo	
a Warch 7.	, ~
where appeared Timothy Frederick COMPTON	before me, COUSE Desis of satisfactory crising Public,
signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of will winness my kand and official seal:	before me, Notary Public, ersonally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his ich the person acted, executed the instrument.
Witness my hand and official sent-	ich the person acted, executed the instrument.
Marine	
AUDITON I	
	D. BESSON Notary Public - Artzono Morticopa - Artzono
·	Moricopa County
Date_March 7	My Comm. Expires Oct 27, 2008
2006	Survey of A C. A.R.
stac at Ar i zona,	Junard Abmert SIDDIQUI
County of Mariagia	//
A	
Dame is subsected State of Sta	ore me, Denice Reserve Notary Public
name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that I signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which within the person with the person of the entity upon behalf of which with the person of the entity upon behalf of which with the person of the entity upon behalf of which with the person of the entity upon behalf of which with the person of the entity upon behalf of which with the person of the entity upon behalf of which with the person of the entity upon behalf of which with the person of the entity upon behalf of which with the person of the entity upon behalf of which with the person of the entity upon behalf of which with the person of the entity upon behalf of which with the person of the entity upon behalf of which with the person of the entity upon behalf of which with the person of the entity upon behalf of which with the person of the entity upon behalf of which with the person of the entity upon behalf of which with the person of the entity upon behalf of which with the person of the entity upon behalf of which with the person of the entity upon behalf of which with the person of the entity upon behalf of which with the person of the entity upon behalf of which with the person of the entity upon behalf of the entit	to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose
Witness my hand and official scal	to person acted. Excuted the instrument
FIOLANDA I	D. BESSON
-10-801300 -	Notary Public - Arizona Maricopa County
Date March	My Comm. Expires Oct 27, 2008
Date 11(UVCV 2005	
State of Arizeria	Aioy 2015iii
County of Manicopal	U
on Marsh 15	` -
	ests of sansfactory evidence in the Notary Public
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed if instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, except Wilness my hand and official scal	sis of sansfactory evidence to be the person whose name to
Witness my hand and official scal	ned the instrument
$\Omega \Omega$	
XXXXX A A Am	
	THE ROLL OF THE PARTY OF THE PA
	D SECTION
∮ ₹	D. BESSON Notary Public - Arizona
<u>L</u>	Moricopa County My Comm Expires Oct 27, 2006
~	Maplies Oct 27, 2008

I-WA/2135072.]

RECORDED: 03/30/2006